FOI number: HBC_FOI_20200587

Date FOI Received: 14/10/2020

Department: Parks

Title: **Highway Weed Control**

Description: Contact details for highway weed control management

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

I am interested in understanding the senior management of the council and finding the Names and Contact Details for the management of specific council services, namely Highway Weed Control/Spraying

Please provide me with the following information for each of the management personnel:

- 1. Name: e.g. John Smith
- 2. Official Title: e.g. Chief Executive
- 3. Department: e.g. Highways
- 4. Email Address: e.g. john.smith@council.gov.uk
- 5. Actual Postal Address which the person is based: e.g. The Council Depot, Depot Lane, Anytown YY11 2AB

The personnel I require information for are as follows:

Highway Weed Control/Spraying

- Corporate Director for the department which oversees Highway Weed Control/Spraying
- Assistant Director, if there is one, for the department which oversees Highway Weed Control/Spraying
- Head of Service for the department which oversees Highway Weed Control/Spraying
- Chair of Committee (elected member) who oversees Highway Weed Control/Spraying

Can I also have the details for the following council manager:

 Transport Manager, the nominated transport manager who is in charge of the council fleet of vehicles

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

- 1. Corporate Director; Sajida Bijle Sajida.bijle@hertsmere.gov.uk
- 2. Executive Director; Peter Geraghty peter.geraghty@hertsmere.gov.uk
- 3. Head of Street Scene Services: Vacant Post
- 4. Portfolio Holder Councillor Seamus Quilty
- 5. Street Scene Services Manager; Alex Holloway <u>alex.holloway@hertsmere.gov.uk</u> Information not provided is available on our website, <u>www.hertsmere.gov.uk</u>

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700

Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards

Information Services